L 2
¥

el

V'\

J e/
BY‘LA‘oI NO...l‘l’Zl.......... M

BEING a By-~law for the revision of Salaries in the Clty of North Bay.

WHEREAS it is deemed advisable that the Salaries of the Aldermen
of the City of Horth Bay be revised.

THEREFOCRE THE MUNICIFAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY PURSUANT
TO CHAPTER 266 of the Revised Statutes of Ontario and Amendments
thereto ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That each duly elected alderman of the City of North Bay be
Loy 1T pald the annual renumeration of THREZ HUNDRED DOLLARS
($300.00) per year, which said sum shall be payable guarterly.
PROVIDED, however, that there shall be a deduction, -of
SEVEN DOLLARS (57, .00) from euch Alderman for each meeting
of Council not attended by him and a further deduction of
R - THREE-DOLLARS: ($3.00) for each Committee Meetings not
attended.

2 That should any alderman be absent from sufficiént meetings
of Council or Comnmittee Lleetings during the first, second
or third quarters so that the deductions made pursuant to
Clause 1 of this By-law exceeds the amount of that quarterly
indemnity such: difference :shall be carried over to the sub-
quant quarters.

3. That should the anount of deductions Sharged to any Alderman
made pursuant to Clause 1 exceed the amount of his annual
renuneration he shall not be liable for such amount exceeded
by him.

4, That this By-law shall come into Iorce and effect on the
first day of Janudry, 1945. =

5. '  That By-law be presented to the Department of Hunicipal
© Affairs for their approval.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEZN COUNCIL THIS 6th  pAY OoF November 1944,
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 6th DAY OF November 1944.

.RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDJID AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME SHORT

AND PASSED, THIS 20th DAY OF  November 1944.

L] ® 6 05 000 500 00 5o

M ATY o n




SCIEDULE B
YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST
1945 3 18000.00 3 3375.00
1946 18500.00 2925.00
1947 19000.00 2462.50
1948 19500.00 1987.50
1949 19500.00 1500.00
1950 20000.00 1012.50
1951 20500.00 512.50

$ 135000.00 $13775.00

7 e,

,./57\£;¢n4 (O?‘44%Z1~an;
ao Ul oo Nee
I\funwa'_..‘h.(.'lﬁ..._,m

Fegistror

TOTAL

$ 21,375.00
21,425.00
21,262.50
21,487.50
21,000.00
21,012.50
21,012.50

—

$148,775.00

S



